Acknowledgments

Introduction Foul Matter: Edwin Chadwick, John Ruskin, and

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

Chapter 6

Coda

Notes
Works Cited
Index

Mid-Victorian Aesthesis

Dirty Pictures: John Ruskin, Modern Painters, and the
Victorian Sanitation of Fine Art

The Sanitary Narrative: Victorian Reform Fiction and the

Putrescence of the Picturesque
Victorian Dust Traps

The Surgical Arts: Aesthesia and Anaesthesia in

Late-Victorian Medical Fiction

Aesthetic Anachronisms: Mary Ward’s The Mating of Lydia

and the Persistent Plot of Sanitary Fiction

Intensive Culture: John Ruskin, Sarah Grand,
and the Aesthetics of Eugenics

On Methods, Materials, and Meaning

19

43

67

87

110

138

165

169
178
187



